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Support ratings for the four DPP presidential hopefuls 

	
	The decision to exclude Blue voters in opinion polls was made, 

March 30, 2007
	Before the DPP primary vote, 

April 29, 2007 

	Frank Hsieh
	30%
	22%

	Su Tseng-chang
	20%
	17%

	Annette Lu
	9%
	9%

	Yu Shyi-kun
	5%
	4%


Regional support ratings for the four DPP presidential hopefuls after excluding Blue voters 

	
	Frank Hsieh
	Su Tseng-chang
	Annette Lu
	Yu Shyi-kun

	Overall 
	22% 
	17% 
	9% 
	4% 

	Taipei City, Taipei County, Keelung 
	24% 
	17% 
	8% 
	5% 

	Taoyuan, Hsin-chu, Miao-li 
	19% 
	19% 
	15% 
	3% 

	Taichung, Chang-hua, 

Nan-tou 
	17% 
	14% 
	11% 
	3% 

	Yun-lin, Chia-yi, Tainan 
	18% 
	20% 
	8% 
	4% 

	Kaohsiung, Pingtung, Peng-hu 
	32% 
	20% 
	6% 
	4% 

	Yi-lan, Hua-lien, Tai-tung 
	17% 
	12% 
	2% 
	10% 


